 Bender Industrial Products - 700 Fox Chase - Coatesville, PA 19320 - Toll-free: (800) 356-4266 - Fax: (610) 383-7100
Dimension Diagram (mm)
Type A B C D øE kg
W0-S15 - - - - 14.5 120
W1-S35 100 79 26 48,5 35 0.25
W2-S70 130 110 32 66 70 0.38
W3-S105 170 146 38 94 105 0.70
W4-S140 220 196 48,5 123 140 1.50

L+ L-
Avoiding interferences in case of high inrush currents
Ordering Guide
GND GND
Model Internal Diameter Article Number
mm (inches)
W0-S15 15mm  (9/16") 911753
W1-S35 35mm  (1-3/8") 911731
W2-S70 70mm  (2-3/4") 911732
W3-S105 105mm  (4-1/8") 911733
W4-S140 140mm  (5-1/2") 911734
W5-S210 210mm  (8-1/4") 911735
Split-core & rectangular current transformers also available
Technical Data W0-S15 ... W5-S210
General Data:
Rated burden 180Ω
Rated ground fault sensing current 10A
Continuous ground fault overload capacity 20A
Rated short-time thermal current (1 sec.) 14 kA
Nominal power 500 mVA
Frequency Range 15Hz...400Hz
Accuracy 99%
Ambient temperature -10°C ... +50°C
Flammability class UL94V-0
Rated transformation ratio 600:1
CT material  high density Mu metal
Testing:
Rated insulation voltage acc. DIN VDE 0110 T.1 AC 630 V
Rated impulse withstand voltage/
contamination level 6 kV/3
BIL Rating 2 kV
Dielectric test voltage acc.
DIN VDE 0435 T.303/IEC 255 AC 3 kV
Connections & Mounting:
Length of the connecting leads